
www.dshpshwa.org

Membership Directory
2025

Representatives from 
United States and Territories

Individuals listed in the membership directory have attended at least one annual DSHPSHWA meeting
within the past three years (2023–2025), or are newly designated members following personnel changes. 



Directors of Speech & Hearing Programs in State Health
& Welfare have played a pivotal role for 30+ years,
overseeing initiatives to address communication
disorders. We advocate for early detection, treatment, and
access to services, while also shaping policy to enhance
community health and welfare.

Our History

Founded in 1958, DSHPSHWA is dedicated to advancing
the field of speech, language, and hearing within public
health and welfare. We strive to improve programs,
promote innovative research, and foster professional
development to enhance the diagnosis, treatment, and
care for individuals affected by these conditions,
particularly children, ensuring comprehensive support and
progress in public health initiatives.

Our Mission
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BOARD
meet the

Back Row: Tara Carroll, Kirsten Coverstone, Linda Hazard, Clare Comacho,
Liz Schardine, Ginger Mullin, Marcia Fort (Retired)

Front Row: Tammy O’Hollearn, Suzanne Foley, Julie Walker, Stephanie
McVicar, Daphne Miller

Not Pictured: Liza Then
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American
Samoa

Guam
Northern
Mariana
Islands

Puerto Rico
US Virgin
Islands

Marshall
Islands

Palau

DSHPSHWA Members
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Haven’t attended DSHPSHWA
in more than 3 years [i.e., not  a
current member)

Membership
State & Territories



CONNECTICUT

No current member

COMMONWEALTH OF THE
NORTHERN MARIANA
ISLANDS(CNMI) SAIPAN

Shiella Deray
CHCC/EHDI Program 
670-236-8709
shiella.deray@chcc.health

ALABAMA

Mary Ellen Whigham, RN
EHDI Coordinator
866-928-6755
mary.whigham@adph.state.al.us

CALIFORNIA

Sheri Farinha, CEO
HRSA Principal Investigator 
916-626-4928
SFarinha@norcalcenter.org

ALASKA

Annette Callies
EHDI Program Manager 
907-334-2273
annette.callies@alaska.gov

AMERICAN SAMOA (HI)

Sapo Tuiolosega

 
sapo.tuiolosega@doh.as

COLORADO

Katie Cue
EHDI Director / CCDHHDB Deputy
Director
303-818-1258
katie.cue@state.co.us

ARKANSAS

Kimberly McCray-Scott
EHDI Coordinator
501-280-4758
Kimberly.McCray-Scott@arkansas.gov

ARIZONA

Fran Altmaier, BSW
Lead CDC EHDI Grant / Case Manager
Coordinator 
602-364-1814
fran.altmaier@azdhs.gov

COLORADO

Elizabeth Langer

elizabeth.langer@state.co.us
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HAWAII

Jasmine Jones
EHDI Program Coordinator
808-733-9052
jasmine.jones@doh.hawaii.gov

GUAM

Keith Villaluna
Interoperabilty Data Manager

keith.villaluna@guamcedders.org

GUAM

Marie Wusstig
EHDI Coordinator
671-486-6258
wusstigm@triton.uog.edu

DELAWARE

Shatera R. Baynard, M.H.S.
EHDI Coordinator
302-744-4544
Shatera.Baynard@delaware.gov

GEORGIA

Brandt Culpepper
EHDI Team Lead 
404-651-5482
brandt.culpepper@dph.ga.gov

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Emily Small 
EHDI Coordinator
202-442-9358
emily.small@dc.gov

FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA 

Clare Comacho

GUAM

Michelle Aguigui

michelle.aguigui@guamceddars.org

FLORIDA

Kimberly Porter
EHDI Program Coordinator 
850-245-4905
Kimberly.Porter@FLHealth.gov

FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA 

Stanley Mickey
Co-Coordinator EHDI Project
691-320-2619
smickey@fsmhealth.fm
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KANSAS

Liz Schardine
EHDI Program Coordinator
785-368-7167
elizabeth.schardine@ks.gov

KENTUCKY

Lindsey Hendricks
EHDI Program Administrator 
502-429-4430
lindsey.hendricks@ky.gov

HAWAII

Leanne Locano
EHDI Coordinator

Leanne.Locano@doh.hawaii.gov

KENTUCKY

Lori Travis

Lori.Travis@ky.gov

KENTUCKY

Jeanne Albano

jeanne.albano@ky.gov

IDAHO

Miranda Nelson
EHDI Coordinator
208-334-0983
miranda.nelson@dhw.idaho.gov

INDIANA

Suzanne Foley, AuD., CCC-A
EHDI Program Director 
317-232-0972
sfoley@health.in.gov 

ILLINOIS

Kate Jordan
IL EHDI Audiology Consultant

kathleen.jordan@illinois.gov

ILLINOIS

Ginger Mullin, AuD
EHDI Coordinator
217-785-1053
ginger.mullin@illinois.gov

IOWA

Tammy O'Hollearn
EHDI Program Director 
515-218-6735
tammy.ohollearn@hhs.iowa.gov
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MINNESOTA

Kirsten Coverstone, AuD
EHDI Co-Coordinator 
651-201-5223
kirsten.coverstone@state.mn.us

LOUISIANA

Dana Hubbard, MEd 
EHDI Program Manager 
504-568-2876
dana.hubbard@la.gov

MARYLAND

Yasmine Price
EHDI Program Manager

yasmine.price1@maryland.gov

LOUISIANA

Terri Ibieta
EHDI Program Director 
504-554-5980
terri.ibieta@la.gov

MAINE

Anne Banger
Newborn Hearing Program
Coordinator
207-287-8427
anne.banger@maine.gov

MASSACHUSETTS

Sarah Stone
EHDI Coordinator
617-624-5912
sarah.stone@state.ma.us

MARYLAND

Noadya Legrand
Acting Director Office for Genetics &
People with SHCN
443-977-0433
noadya.legrand@maryland.gov

MAINE

Karen Hopkins, M.Ed.
EHDI Director 
207-781-6335
karen.hopkins@mecdhh.org

MICHIGAN

Michelle Garcia
EHDI Program Coordinator 
517-202-0675
GarciaM@michigan.gov

MARYLAND

Tameka Thomas

Tameka.Thomas1@maryland.gov
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MISSISSIPPI

Stacy Callender
Director, Child & Adolescent Health 
601-576-7816
stacy.callender@msdh.ms.gov

NEVADA

Perry Smith
EHDI Program Coordinator 
775-684-4274
pgsmith@health.nv.gov

MISSOURI

Jodeen Maness
Program Manager, Newborn Hearing
Screening 
573-751-6473
jodeen.maness@health.mo.gov

MISSISSIPPI

Lakeshia Unger
EHDI Follow-up Coordinator
601-576-7771
lakeshia.unger@msdh.ms.gov

NEBRASKA

Angel Sumpter
EHDI Follow-up Coordinator
402-471-3579
Angel.Sumpter@nebraska.gov

MONTANA

Miranda Reddig
Newborn Screener Program Specialist 

miranda.reddig@mt.gov

MINNESOTA

Darcia Dierking, AuD
EHDI Co-Coordinator
651-201-3750
Darcia.Dierking@state.mn.us

NEBRASKA

Clare Koneck-Wilcox

clare.koneck-wilcox@nebraska.gov

NEBRASKA

Mujtaba Ebrahim
EHDI Program Coordinator

mujtaba.ebrahim@nebraska.gov

MISSISSIPPI

Shelia Anthony

shelia.anthony@msdh.ms.gov
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OHIO

No current member

NORTH DAKOTA

Christine Brigden
EHDI Follow-Up

Christine.Brigden@minotstateu.edu

NORTH DAKOTA

Joyal Meyer, RN, MSN
EHDI Data/Follow-up Coordinator
701-328-4534
jbmeyer@nd.gov

NORTH DAKOTA

Jerusha Olthoff 
EHDI Project Director
701-858-4360
jerusha.olthoff@minotstateu.edu

NEW YORK

Elizabeth Rialdi
EHDI Coordinator/Epidemiologist

elizabeth.rialdi@health.ny.gov

NORTH CAROLINA

Jason Guetgemann 

jason.guetgemann@dhhs.nc.gov

OKLAHOMA

Jennifer Baysinger
Newborn Screening Program
Manager

jenniferxb@health.ok.gov

NEW MEXICO

No current member

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Tracy Gassek
EHDI program coordinator 

Tracy.A.Gassek@dhhs.nh.gov

NEW JERSEY

Pamela Aasen
EHDI Coordinator 
609-913-5390
pamela.aasen@doh.nj.gov

10



REPUBLIC OF PALAU 

No current member

RHODE ISLAND

Liza Then
EHDI Coordinator 
401-222-4606 
liza.then@health.ri.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA

Tara Carroll, MCD, CCC-A 
EHDI Director 
803-898-0708 / 803-260-7801
carroltp@dph.sc.gov

RHODE ISLAND

Gail McDonald
EHDI Audiologist

gail.mcdonald@health.ri.gov

REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL
ISLANDS (RMI)

No current member

PUERTO RICO

No current member

OREGON

Gianna Bortoli
EHDI Program Coordinator 
971-673-1883
gianna.a.bortoli@oha.oregon.gov 

PENNSYLVANIA

No current member

OKLAHOMA

Jill Olson
EHDI Coordinator

JillO@health.ok.gov

OKLAHOMA

Debbie Earley
Pediatric Audiology Manager
405-426-8220
debbieE@health.ok.gov
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UTAH

Stephanie McVicar, Au.D., CCC-A
EHDI Coordinator 
801-273-6600
smcvicar@utah.gov

UTAH

Shannon Wnek, AuD
EHDI Follow-up Coordinator 

swnek@utah.gov

VIRGIN ISLANDS

No current member

VERMONT

Linda Hazard, Ed.D., CCC-A
EHDI Program Director 
802-272-1588
linda.hazard@partner.vermont.gov

VERMONT

Stacy M Jordan, MA CCC-A
EHDI Follow-up Coordinator 
802-657-4201
lstacy.jordan@partner.vermont.gov

TENNESSEE

Holli Allen
EHDI Coordinator 
615-291-5914
Holli.N.Allen@tn.gov

TEXAS

Liz Sengler

Elizabeth.sengler@dshs.texas.gov

UTAH

Krysta Badger
EHDI Data Coordinator

kbehring@utah.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA

Shelby Hintze Jepperson, MPH, CPH
Project Director, Universal Newborn
Hearing Screening
605-357-1544
shelby.jepperson@usd.edu

SOUTH DAKOTA

Sadie Hedges
Newborn Screening Coordinator
605-318-9558
sadie.hedges@state.sd.us
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WISCONSIN

Julie Thiel 

Juliea.Thiel@dhs.wisconsin.gov

WYOMING

Sarah Fitzgerald
EHDI Co-Coordinator 
307-721-6212
sarah.fitzgerald@wyo.gov

WYOMING

Bradley Hartman Bakken, PhD
EHDI Co-Coordinator, LOHL System 
307-721-6212
bradley.bakken@wyo.gov

WISCONSIN

Mandy Quainoo
Newborn Screening Follow-up
Coordinator

amanda.quainoo@dhs.wisconsin.gov

WISCONSIN

Chris Kometer
Early Intervention Coordinator

kometerCL24@uww.edu

WEST VIRGINIA

Donna Pauley Wilson

donna.l.pauleywilson@wv.gov

WASHINGTON

Julie Walker, CHES, MPH 
EHDDI Coordinator 
206-418-5556
Julie.Walker@doh.wa.gov

VIRGINIA

Deepali Sanghani

deepali.sanghani@vdh.virginia.gov

VIRGINIA

Daphne Miller
EHDI Coordinator 
804-864-8199
daphne.miller@vdh.virginia.gov
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DSHPSHWA Representatives

National Committees 

ASHA Health Care
Economics

Committee (HCEC)

Linda Hazard
linda.hazard@partner.vermont.gov

Audiology Quality
Consortium (AQC) Linda Hazard

linda.hazard@partner.vermont.gov

Deaf & Hard of
Hearing Alliance

(DHHA)

Tammy O’Hollearn
tammy.ohollearn@hhs.iowa.gov

www.asha.org

www.audiologyquality.org

www.dhha.info

American Speech-Language-Hearing
Association (ASHA)
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DSHPSHWA Representatives

National Committees 

Parent Choice
Alliance

Provider Education
Center (PEC)

Advisory Committee

Joint Committee
on Infant Hearing

(JCIH)

www.jcih.org

Family, Language, &
Learning (FL3)

Advisory Committee 

www.handsandvoices.org/fl3

Beacon Center
Advisory Committee 
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Linda Hazard
linda.hazard@partner.vermont.gov

Stephanie McVicar
smcvicar@utah.gov

Kirsten R. Coverstone
kirsten.coverstone@state.mn.us

Ginger Mullin
ginger.mullin@illinois.gov

Ginger Mullin
ginger.mullin@illinois.gov

in process



National and Federal Partners

Centers for Disease
Control (CDC)

Health Resources &
Services Administration

(HRSA)

EHDI National Network
(ENN)

FL3 Center
fl3@handsandvoices.org

Beacon Implementation & Change Center (ICC)
beacon@gallaudet.edu

AAP Provider Education Center (PEC)
aapehdi@aap.org

National Center for
Hearing Assessment

and Management
(NCHAM)

Karl White
Founder/Director
mail.ncham@mta1.usu.edu

ehdico-op@cdc.gov

ehdi@hrsa.gov
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